# Closed to the Public

Public Utilities Commission of the State of California

Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting Agenda No. 166 Monday, August 28, 2023, 10:00 a.m. Sacramento, California and San Francisco, California

> Commissioners Alice Reynolds, President Karen Douglas Genevieve Shiroma Darcie L. Houck John Reynolds

Commissioners may participate remotely from teleconference location. This Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting will commence at the above date and time and may be continued from day to day up to the convening of the August 31, 2023, Business Meeting. This Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting is being held pursuant to Pub. Util. Code § 1701.3(h)(6).

Website: <u>http://www.cpuc.ca.gov</u>

Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting 10:00 a.m. California Public Utilities Commission 300 Capitol Mall, Conference Room 502 Sacramento, CA 95814 and 505 Van Ness Avenue, Room, 5305 San Francisco, CA 94102

For further information contact the Public Advisor Phone: (415) 703-2074 E-mail: <u>public.advisor@cpuc.ca.gov</u>

## AGENDA

(Agenda ID numbers correspond to the August 31, 2023, Business Meeting Agenda)

NOTE: Ex Parte communications will be prohibited on Agenda ID Number 21769 from the day of the Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting through the conclusion of the Business Meeting, at which a vote on the Proposed Decision is scheduled. Rule 8.2(c)(4).

### [21769] Petition to Modify Storage Limit at the Aliso Canyon Natural Gas Storage Facility

#### I.17-02-002

Order Instituting Investigation pursuant to Senate Bill 380 to determine the feasibility of minimizing or eliminating the use of the Aliso Canyon natural gas storage facility located in the County of Los Angeles while still maintaining energy and electric reliability for the region.

## PROPOSED OUTCOME:

- Grants in part and denies in part the Joint Petition for Modification of D.21-11-008.
- Establishes the interim storage limit of working gas at the Aliso Canyon Natural Gas Storage Facility at 68.6 billion cubic feet.

## SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS:

• This proceeding continues to consider the issues related to costs to customers and reliability associated with the Aliso Canyon Natural Gas Storage Facility within safety standards established by the California Geologic Energy Management Division.

## ESTIMATED COST:

• There are no costs associated with this Decision.

(Comr Alice Reynolds - Judge Zhang)

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/SearchRes.aspx?docformat=ALL&docid=515329559 Pub. Util. Code § 311 – This item was mailed for Public Comment. Pub. Util. Code §1701.1 -- This proceeding is categorized as Ratesetting. This matter may be considered during the Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting.